

RES 24 C-3/19

SUBJECT: Pennsylvania Osteopathic Family Physicians Society 60th Anniversary SUBMITTED BY: Pennsylvania Osteopathic Family Physicians Society 2019 ACOFP Congress of Delegates REFERRED TO: **RESOLUTION NO. 24** WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Osteopathic Family Physicians Society (POFPS) was founded in 1959; 1 2 and 3 WHEREAS, the POFPS will celebrate its 60th anniversary on August 10, 2019; and 4 WHEREAS, the POFPS continues to lead the osteopathic family medicine profession in education, 5 advocacy, practice enhancement and wellness for the state of Pennsylvania; and 6 WHEREAS, the POFPS supports osteopathic family physicians to provide the highest level of 7 healthcare to the patients we serve; now, therefore be it 8 RESOLVED, that the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians (ACOFP) recognize this 9 60th anniversary of the Pennsylvania Osteopathic Family Physicians Society (POFPS) 10 founding; and the members, officers and staff whose sacrifices over the years have made

the POFPS organization for osteopathic family physicians in the Commonwealth.

11

FINAL ACTION: <u>APPROVED</u> as of March 21, 2019